

2020 Asphalt Overlays

Bid Opening: April 28,2020, 10:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

2020 Asphalt Overlays				1		2		3		4	
				Tucci & Sons Inc. 4224 Waller Rd. Tacoma, WA 98443-1623		Lakeside Industries, Inc. 18808 SE 256th St. Covington, WA 98042		ICON Materials 1508 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047-2103		Sound Pacific Construction LLC 6708 144th St. NW, Suite A Gig Harbor, WA 98332	
TOTAL				\$1,882,037.50		\$1,911,990.00		\$2,018,867.50		\$2,194,780.00	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE I: RESIDENTIAL (OVERLAY & CURB RAMPS)											
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	98,000.00	\$98,000.00	65,000.00	\$65,000.00	158,000.00	\$158,000.00	165,000.00	\$165,000.00
1005 *	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,800	LF	6.00	\$10,800.00	6.25	\$11,250.00	4.80	\$8,640.00	4.00	\$7,200.00
1010 *	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	110	CY	81.50	\$8,965.00	55.00	\$6,050.00	100.00	\$11,000.00	50.00	\$5,500.00
1015 *	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	50	CY	81.50	\$4,075.00	55.00	\$2,750.00	85.00	\$4,250.00	42.00	\$2,100.00
1016	Removal of Raised Pavement Markers & Painted &/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings	1	LS	3,100.00	\$3,100.00	500.00	\$500.00	715.00	\$715.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
1020 *	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	400	SY	19.00	\$7,600.00	40.00	\$16,000.00	35.00	\$14,000.00	25.00	\$10,000.00
1025 *	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	1,000	SY	32.50	\$32,500.00	54.00	\$54,000.00	70.00	\$70,000.00	19.00	\$19,000.00
1030 *	Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,550	LF	5.00	\$7,750.00	18.00	\$27,900.00	8.00	\$12,400.00	5.00	\$7,750.00
1035	Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	10	LF	33.00	\$330.00	12.00	\$120.00	1.50	\$15.00	3.00	\$30.00
1040 *	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul & Compaction	60	TON	82.00	\$4,920.00	25.00	\$1,500.00	20.00	\$1,200.00	42.00	\$2,520.00
1045 *	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	500	TON	51.00	\$25,500.00	35.00	\$17,500.00	47.00	\$23,500.00	45.00	\$22,500.00
1050	Planing Bituminous Pavement, 2 Inch Thick	22,000	SY	3.20	\$70,400.00	4.00	\$88,000.00	4.50	\$99,000.00	5.00	\$110,000.00
1055 *	HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22	5,000	TON	95.00	\$475,000.00	91.00	\$455,000.00	92.00	\$460,000.00	92.00	\$460,000.00
1060	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	1	CALC	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1062	Asphalt Speed Bump	3	EA	4,000.00	\$12,000.00	3,000.00	\$9,000.00	3,250.00	\$9,750.00	11,000.00	\$33,000.00
1065 *	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	550	SY	38.00	\$20,900.00	82.00	\$45,100.00	40.00	\$22,000.00	51.00	\$28,050.00
1070 *	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel A	19	EA	2,100.00	\$39,900.00	1,550.00	\$29,450.00	1,610.00	\$30,590.00	2,200.00	\$41,800.00
1075 *	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel B	8	EA	2,000.00	\$16,000.00	1,550.00	\$12,400.00	1,500.00	\$12,000.00	1,900.00	\$15,200.00
1080 *	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Single Direction A	2	EA	2,600.00	\$5,200.00	2,200.00	\$4,400.00	2,100.00	\$4,200.00	2,700.00	\$5,400.00
1085	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Combination	7	EA	2,200.00	\$15,400.00	2,200.00	\$15,400.00	1,700.00	\$11,900.00	2,200.00	\$15,400.00
1086 *	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Single Combination	7	EA	2,100.00	\$14,700.00	2,200.00	\$15,400.00	1,550.00	\$10,850.00	2,100.00	\$14,700.00
1090 *	Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,550	LF	25.50	\$39,525.00	25.00	\$38,750.00	26.50	\$41,075.00	35.00	\$54,250.00
1092	Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	10	LF	140.00	\$1,400.00	215.00	\$2,150.00	198.00	\$1,980.00	37.00	\$370.00
1095 *	Pedestrian Curb	1,400	LF	15.00	\$21,000.00	18.00	\$25,200.00	15.50	\$21,700.00	24.00	\$33,600.00
1105	Replace Existing Valve Box Top Section & Lid	40	EA	700.00	\$28,000.00	450.00	\$18,000.00	570.00	\$22,800.00	650.00	\$26,000.00
1110	Replace Existing Manhole Circular Frame & Cover & Adjust to Finished Grade	50	EA	1,000.00	\$50,000.00	850.00	\$42,500.00	860.00	\$43,000.00	1,000.00	\$50,000.00
1111 *	Replace Existing Manhole Rectangular Frame & Cover with Circular Frame & Cover & Adjust to Finished Grade	1	EA	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	850.00	\$850.00	860.00	\$860.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1115	Adjust Existing Manhole Frame & Cover to Finished Grade	5	EA	800.00	\$4,000.00	500.00	\$2,500.00	550.00	\$2,750.00	600.00	\$3,000.00
1119	Replace Existing Catch Basin Frame & Grate & Adjust to Finished Grade	1	EA	800.00	\$800.00	750.00	\$750.00	860.00	\$860.00	1,100.00	\$1,100.00
1120 *	Adjust Existing Catch Basin Frame & Grate to Finished Grade	20	EA	500.00	\$10,000.00	500.00	\$10,000.00	550.00	\$11,000.00	600.00	\$12,000.00
1121 *	Replace Existing Catch Basin Rolled Frame & Grate with Rectangular Frame & Grate & Adjust to Finished Grade	4	EA	700.00	\$2,800.00	750.00	\$3,000.00	860.00	\$3,440.00	1,000.00	\$4,000.00
1122 *	Replace Existing Catch Basin Frame & Grate with ADA Locking Frame & Grate	2	EA	700.00	\$1,400.00	850.00	\$1,700.00	860.00	\$1,720.00	1,100.00	\$2,200.00

2020 Asphalt Overlays

Bid Opening: April 28,2020, 10:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

2020 Asphalt Overlays				1		2		3		4	
				Tucci & Sons Inc. 4224 Waller Rd. Tacoma, WA 98443-1623		Lakeside Industries, Inc. 18808 SE 256th St. Covington, WA 98042		ICON Materials 1508 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047-2103		Sound Pacific Construction LLC 6708 144th St. NW, Suite A Gig Harbor, WA 98332	
TOTAL				\$1,882,037.50		\$1,911,990.00		\$2,018,867.50		\$2,194,780.00	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1123	Adjust Existing Sanitary Sewer Cleanout to Finished Grade	1	EA	350.00	\$350.00	350.00	\$350.00	550.00	\$550.00	550.00	\$550.00
1124	Adjust Existing Junction Box to Finished Grade	1	EA	300.00	\$300.00	300.00	\$300.00	275.00	\$275.00	450.00	\$450.00
1125	Install New Riser for Monument's Case & Cover & Adjust to Finished Grade	65	EA	450.00	\$29,250.00	100.00	\$6,500.00	420.00	\$27,300.00	450.00	\$29,250.00
1127	* Relocate Existing Sign	2	EA	200.00	\$400.00	300.00	\$600.00	440.00	\$880.00	250.00	\$500.00
1129	* Permanent Signing Including Post & Foundation	6	EA	400.00	\$2,400.00	650.00	\$3,900.00	605.00	\$3,630.00	450.00	\$2,700.00
1135	* Remove & Reset Existing Mailbox	5	EA	500.00	\$2,500.00	300.00	\$1,500.00	550.00	\$2,750.00	350.00	\$1,750.00
1400	Landscape Restoration	1	FA	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1410	Existing Irrigation Systems Repair &/or Modification	1	FA	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
1500	* Traffic Control Labor	2,000	HR	68.50	\$137,000.00	63.50	\$127,000.00	61.00	\$122,000.00	68.00	\$136,000.00
1505	* Traffic Control Supervisor	800	HR	105.00	\$84,000.00	74.00	\$59,200.00	80.00	\$64,000.00	70.00	\$56,000.00
1510	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1515	* Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	140	DAY	80.00	\$11,200.00	90.00	\$12,600.00	71.00	\$9,940.00	100.00	\$14,000.00
1520	* Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	30	DAY	45.00	\$1,350.00	35.00	\$1,050.00	27.00	\$810.00	50.00	\$1,500.00
1525	* Construction Signs Class A	300	SF	25.00	\$7,500.00	25.00	\$7,500.00	19.50	\$5,850.00	24.00	\$7,200.00
1530	Single Solid Plastic Edge Line	100	LF	10.50	\$1,050.00	9.00	\$900.00	7.95	\$795.00	12.00	\$1,200.00
1535	Profiled Plastic Double Yellow Centerline	100	LF	21.00	\$2,100.00	36.00	\$3,600.00	33.00	\$3,300.00	12.00	\$1,200.00
1545	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	1	HUND	725.00	\$725.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1,100.00	\$1,100.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1560	* Plastic Crosswalk Line	200	SF	12.75	\$2,550.00	13.00	\$2,600.00	12.10	\$2,420.00	8.00	\$1,600.00
1562	* Plastic Stop Line (12 inch wide)	50	LF	21.00	\$1,050.00	13.00	\$650.00	12.10	\$605.00	10.00	\$500.00
1565	* Plastic Stop Line (24 inch wide)	20	LF	42.50	\$850.00	13.00	\$260.00	12.10	\$242.00	14.00	\$280.00
1700	* Inlet Protection	100	EA	90.00	\$9,000.00	60.00	\$6,000.00	60.00	\$6,000.00	200.00	\$20,000.00
1705	* ESC Lead	130	HR	5.00	\$650.00	25.00	\$3,250.00	5.00	\$650.00	200.00	\$26,000.00
1710	* Street Cleaning	150	HR	175.00	\$26,250.00	185.00	\$27,750.00	175.00	\$26,250.00	275.00	\$41,250.00
1715	SPPC Plan	1	LS	300.00	\$300.00	500.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1720	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
1900	Minor Changes (Schedule I)	1	CALC	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1905	Asphalt Interlay Fabric	33,000	SY	2.80	\$92,400.00	3.15	\$103,950.00	4.50	\$148,500.00	4.00	\$132,000.00
1910	PG Tack for Pavement Reinforcement	6,200	GAL	0.10	\$620.00	0.15	\$930.00	0.18	\$1,116.00	14.00	\$86,800.00
SCHEDULE I TOTAL				\$1,488,260.00		\$1,480,210.00		\$1,586,158.00		\$1,756,400.00	
SCHEDULE II: CURB RAMPS											
2000	Mobilization	1	LS	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	18,000.00	\$18,000.00	55,500.00	\$55,500.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2005	* Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,300	LF	6.00	\$7,800.00	6.25	\$8,125.00	4.80	\$6,240.00	4.00	\$5,200.00
2010	* Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	70	CY	81.50	\$5,705.00	55.00	\$3,850.00	100.00	\$7,000.00	50.00	\$3,500.00
2015	* Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	40	CY	81.50	\$3,260.00	55.00	\$2,200.00	85.00	\$3,400.00	42.00	\$1,680.00
2020	* Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	300	SY	19.00	\$5,700.00	40.00	\$12,000.00	35.00	\$10,500.00	25.00	\$7,500.00
2025	* Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	800	SY	32.50	\$26,000.00	54.00	\$43,200.00	70.00	\$56,000.00	19.00	\$15,200.00
2030	* Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,200	LF	5.00	\$6,000.00	18.00	\$21,600.00	8.00	\$9,600.00	5.00	\$6,000.00
2040	* Gravel Borrow, Including Haul & Compaction	60	TON	82.00	\$4,920.00	25.00	\$1,500.00	20.00	\$1,200.00	42.00	\$2,520.00
2045	* Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	160	TON	51.00	\$8,160.00	35.00	\$5,600.00	47.00	\$7,520.00	45.00	\$7,200.00
2055	* HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22	150	TON	95.00	\$14,250.00	91.00	\$13,650.00	92.00	\$13,800.00	92.00	\$13,800.00
2065	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk	220	SY	38.00	\$8,360.00	82.00	\$18,040.00	40.00	\$8,800.00	51.00	\$11,220.00

2020 Asphalt Overlays

Bid Opening: April 28,2020, 10:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

2020 Asphalt Overlays				1		2		3		4	
				Tucci & Sons Inc. 4224 Waller Rd. Tacoma, WA 98443-1623		Lakeside Industries, Inc. 18808 SE 256th St. Covington, WA 98042		ICON Materials 1508 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047-2103		Sound Pacific Construction LLC 6708 144th St. NW, Suite A Gig Harbor, WA 98332	
TOTAL				\$1,882,037.50		\$1,911,990.00		\$2,018,867.50		\$2,194,780.00	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
2070 *	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel A	24	EA	2,100.00	\$50,400.00	1,550.00	\$37,200.00	1,610.00	\$38,640.00	2,200.00	\$52,800.00
2075 *	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel B	1	EA	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,550.00	\$1,550.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,900.00	\$1,900.00
2080 *	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Single Direction A	8	EA	2,600.00	\$20,800.00	2,200.00	\$17,600.00	2,100.00	\$16,800.00	2,100.00	\$16,800.00
2086 *	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Single Combination	1	EA	2,100.00	\$2,100.00	2,200.00	\$2,200.00	1,550.00	\$1,550.00	2,100.00	\$2,100.00
2087 *	Cement Concrete Bike Ramp	2	EA	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	4,400.00	\$8,800.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,350.00	\$2,700.00
2090 *	Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,200	LF	25.50	\$30,600.00	25.00	\$30,000.00	26.50	\$31,800.00	35.00	\$42,000.00
2095 *	Pedestrian Curb	900	LF	15.00	\$13,500.00	18.00	\$16,200.00	15.50	\$13,950.00	24.00	\$21,600.00
2111 *	Replace Existing Manhole Rectangular Frame & Cover with Circular Frame & Cover & Adjust to Finished Grade	2	EA	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	850.00	\$1,700.00	860.00	\$1,720.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00
2120 *	Adjust Existing Catch Basin Frame & Grate to Finished Grade	5	EA	500.00	\$2,500.00	500.00	\$2,500.00	550.00	\$2,750.00	600.00	\$3,000.00
2121 *	Replace Existing Catch Basin Rolled Frame & Grate with Rectangular Frame & Grate & Adjust to Finished Grade	4	EA	700.00	\$2,800.00	750.00	\$3,000.00	860.00	\$3,440.00	1,000.00	\$4,000.00
2122 *	Replace Existing Catch Basin Frame & Grate with ADA Locking Frame & Grate	1	EA	700.00	\$700.00	850.00	\$850.00	860.00	\$860.00	1,100.00	\$1,100.00
2126 *	Non-skid Type 2 Junction Box Frame & Cover	1	EA	950.00	\$950.00	1,100.00	\$1,100.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	2,400.00	\$2,400.00
2127 *	Relocate Existing Sign	3	EA	200.00	\$600.00	300.00	\$900.00	440.00	\$1,320.00	250.00	\$750.00
2129 *	Permanent Signing Including Post & Foundation	1	EA	400.00	\$400.00	650.00	\$650.00	605.00	\$605.00	450.00	\$450.00
2130 *	Mailbox Support, Type 2	4	EA	500.00	\$2,000.00	2,600.00	\$10,400.00	1,500.00	\$6,000.00	500.00	\$2,000.00
2133 *	Mailbox Support, Type 1	1	EA	400.00	\$400.00	600.00	\$600.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	650.00	\$650.00
2135 *	Remove & Reset Existing Mailbox	5	EA	500.00	\$2,500.00	300.00	\$1,500.00	550.00	\$2,750.00	350.00	\$1,750.00
2400 *	Landscape Restoration	1	FA	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2410 *	Existing Irrigation Systems Repair &/or Modification	1	FA	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2500 *	Traffic Control Labor	660	HR	68.50	\$45,210.00	63.50	\$41,910.00	61.00	\$40,260.00	68.00	\$44,880.00
2505 *	Traffic Control Supervisor	330	HR	105.00	\$34,650.00	74.00	\$24,420.00	80.00	\$26,400.00	70.00	\$23,100.00
2510 *	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2515 *	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	120	DAY	80.00	\$9,600.00	90.00	\$10,800.00	71.00	\$8,520.00	100.00	\$12,000.00
2520 *	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	50	DAY	45.00	\$2,250.00	35.00	\$1,750.00	27.00	\$1,350.00	50.00	\$2,500.00
2525 *	Construction Signs Class A	250	SF	25.00	\$6,250.00	25.00	\$6,250.00	19.50	\$4,875.00	24.00	\$6,000.00
2560 *	Plastic Crosswalk Line	50	SF	12.75	\$637.50	13.00	\$650.00	12.10	\$605.00	8.00	\$400.00
2562 *	Plastic Stop Line (12 inch Wide)	25	LF	21.00	\$525.00	13.00	\$325.00	12.10	\$302.50	10.00	\$250.00
2565 *	Plastic Stop Line (24 inch Wide)	120	LF	42.50	\$5,100.00	13.00	\$1,560.00	12.10	\$1,452.00	14.00	\$1,680.00
2700 *	Inlet Protection	25	EA	90.00	\$2,250.00	60.00	\$1,500.00	60.00	\$1,500.00	200.00	\$5,000.00
2705 *	ESC Lead	50	HR	5.00	\$250.00	25.00	\$1,250.00	5.00	\$250.00	200.00	\$10,000.00
2710 *	Street Cleaning	50	HR	175.00	\$8,750.00	185.00	\$9,250.00	175.00	\$8,750.00	275.00	\$13,750.00
2720 *	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2800 *	6 Foot Diameter Traffic Loop	7	EA	900.00	\$6,300.00	1,000.00	\$7,000.00	950.00	\$6,650.00	2,000.00	\$14,000.00
2850 *	Additional Lead-In Wire	200	LF	5.00	\$1,000.00	6.00	\$1,200.00	5.50	\$1,100.00	25.00	\$5,000.00
2870 *	Installation & Connections - City Owned Video Detection Cameras	1	EA	2,100.00	\$2,100.00	2,400.00	\$2,400.00	2,250.00	\$2,250.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2900 *	Minor Changes (Schedule II)	1	CALC	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00

2020 Asphalt Overlays

Bid Opening: April 28,2020, 10:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

2020 Asphalt Overlays				1		2		3		4	
Bid Opening: April 28,2020, 10:00 AM				Tucci & Sons Inc. 4224 Waller Rd. Tacoma, WA 98443-1623		Lakeside Industries, Inc. 18808 SE 256th St. Covington, WA 98042		ICON Materials 1508 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047-2103		Sound Pacific Construction LLC 6708 144th St. NW, Suite A Gig Harbor, WA 98332	
TOTAL				\$1,882,037.50		\$1,911,990.00		\$2,018,867.50		\$2,194,780.00	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE II TOTAL				\$393,777.50		\$431,780.00		\$432,709.50		\$438,380.00	
SUMMARY:											
SCHEDULE I TOTAL				\$1,488,260.00		\$1,480,210.00		\$1,586,158.00		\$1,756,400.00	
SCHEDULE II TOTAL				\$393,777.50		\$431,780.00		\$432,709.50		\$438,380.00	
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL				\$1,882,037.50		\$1,911,990.00		\$2,018,867.50		\$2,194,780.00	

2020 Asphalt Overlays

Bid Opening: April 28,2020, 10:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

5

Miles Resources, LLC
400 Valley Ave. NE
Puyallup, WA 98372

Engineer's Estimate
Abdulnaser Almaroof

TOTAL

\$2,411,935.00

\$2,438,550.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE I : RESIDENTIAL (OVERLAY & CURB RAMPS)							
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	200,000.00	\$200,000.00	150,000.00	\$150,000.00
1005 *	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,800	LF	2.50	\$4,500.00	5.00	\$9,000.00
1010 *	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	110	CY	92.00	\$10,120.00	70.00	\$7,700.00
1015 *	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	50	CY	92.00	\$4,600.00	80.00	\$4,000.00
1016	Removal of Raised Pavement Markers & Painted &/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
1020 *	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	400	SY	105.00	\$42,000.00	25.00	\$10,000.00
1025 *	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	1,000	SY	65.00	\$65,000.00	30.00	\$30,000.00
1030 *	Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,550	LF	8.00	\$12,400.00	15.00	\$23,250.00
1035	Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	10	LF	100.00	\$1,000.00	10.00	\$100.00
1040 *	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul & Compaction	60	TON	50.00	\$3,000.00	50.00	\$3,000.00
1045 *	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	500	TON	135.00	\$67,500.00	60.00	\$30,000.00
1050	Planing Bituminous Pavement, 2 Inch Thick	22,000	SY	5.25	\$115,500.00	7.00	\$154,000.00
1055 *	HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22	5,000	TON	90.00	\$450,000.00	110.00	\$550,000.00
1060	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	1	CALC	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1062	Asphalt Speed Bump	3	EA	10,000.00	\$30,000.00	5,000.00	\$15,000.00
1065 *	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	550	SY	40.00	\$22,000.00	75.00	\$41,250.00
1070 *	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel A	19	EA	2,000.00	\$38,000.00	2,500.00	\$47,500.00
1075 *	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel B	8	EA	2,000.00	\$16,000.00	2,200.00	\$17,600.00
1080 *	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Single Direction A	2	EA	2,000.00	\$4,000.00	2,200.00	\$4,400.00
1085	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Combination	7	EA	2,000.00	\$14,000.00	2,500.00	\$17,500.00
1086 *	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Single Combination	7	EA	2,000.00	\$14,000.00	2,200.00	\$15,400.00
1090 *	Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,550	LF	25.00	\$38,750.00	50.00	\$77,500.00
1092	Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	10	LF	300.00	\$3,000.00	35.00	\$350.00
1095 *	Pedestrian Curb	1,400	LF	15.00	\$21,000.00	35.00	\$49,000.00
1105	Replace Existing Valve Box Top Section & Lid	40	EA	750.00	\$30,000.00	750.00	\$30,000.00
1110	Replace Existing Manhole Circular Frame & Cover & Adjust to Finished Grade	50	EA	1,200.00	\$60,000.00	1,250.00	\$62,500.00
1111 *	Replace Existing Manhole Rectangular Frame & Cover with Circular Frame & Cover & Adjust to Finished Grade	1	EA	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1,250.00	\$1,250.00
1115	Adjust Existing Manhole Frame & Cover to Finished Grade	5	EA	625.00	\$3,125.00	750.00	\$3,750.00
1119	Replace Existing Catch Basin Frame & Grate & Adjust to Finished Grade	1	EA	875.00	\$875.00	750.00	\$750.00
1120 *	Adjust Existing Catch Basin Frame & Grate to Finished Grade	20	EA	625.00	\$12,500.00	750.00	\$15,000.00
1121 *	Replace Existing Catch Basin Rolled Frame & Grate with Rectangular Frame & Grate & Adjust to Finished Grade	4	EA	975.00	\$3,900.00	1,000.00	\$4,000.00
1122 *	Replace Existing Catch Basin Frame & Grate with ADA Locking Frame & Grate	2	EA	900.00	\$1,800.00	1,250.00	\$2,500.00

2020 Asphalt Overlays

Bid Opening: April 28,2020, 10:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

5

Miles Resources, LLC
400 Valley Ave. NE
Puyallup, WA 98372

Engineer's Estimate
Abdulnaser Almaroof

				TOTAL			
				\$2,411,935.00		\$2,438,550.00	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1123	Adjust Existing Sanitary Sewer Cleanout to Finished Grade	1	EA	460.00	\$460.00	750.00	\$750.00
1124	Adjust Existing Junction Box to Finished Grade	1	EA	350.00	\$350.00	750.00	\$750.00
1125	Install New Riser for Monument's Case & Cover & Adjust to Finished Grade	65	EA	175.00	\$11,375.00	1,000.00	\$65,000.00
1127	* Relocate Existing Sign	2	EA	360.00	\$720.00	250.00	\$500.00
1129	* Permanent Signing Including Post & Foundation	6	EA	720.00	\$4,320.00	750.00	\$4,500.00
1135	* Remove & Reset Existing Mailbox	5	EA	350.00	\$1,750.00	750.00	\$3,750.00
1400	Landscape Restoration	1	FA	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1410	Existing Irrigation Systems Repair &/or Modification	1	FA	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
1500	* Traffic Control Labor	2,000	HR	70.00	\$140,000.00	70.00	\$140,000.00
1505	* Traffic Control Supervisor	800	HR	95.00	\$76,000.00	80.00	\$64,000.00
1510	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1515	* Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	140	DAY	220.00	\$30,800.00	80.00	\$11,200.00
1520	* Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	30	DAY	100.00	\$3,000.00	50.00	\$1,500.00
1525	* Construction Signs Class A	300	SF	35.00	\$10,500.00	25.00	\$7,500.00
1530	Single Solid Plastic Edge Line	100	LF	8.50	\$850.00	6.00	\$600.00
1535	Profiled Plastic Double Yellow Centerline	100	LF	36.00	\$3,600.00	10.00	\$1,000.00
1545	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	1	HUND	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1560	* Plastic Crosswalk Line	200	SF	13.00	\$2,600.00	10.00	\$2,000.00
1562	* Plastic Stop Line (12 inch wide)	50	LF	13.00	\$650.00	10.00	\$500.00
1565	* Plastic Stop Line (24 inch wide)	20	LF	13.00	\$260.00	15.00	\$300.00
1700	* Inlet Protection	100	EA	100.00	\$10,000.00	100.00	\$10,000.00
1705	* ESC Lead	130	HR	10.00	\$1,300.00	50.00	\$6,500.00
1710	* Street Cleaning	150	HR	170.00	\$25,500.00	150.00	\$22,500.00
1715	SPPC Plan	1	LS	500.00	\$500.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
1720	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
1900	Minor Changes (Schedule I)	1	CALC	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1905	Asphalt Interlay Fabric	33,000	SY	2.50	\$82,500.00	4.50	\$148,500.00
1910	PG Tack for Pavement Reinforcement	6,200	GAL	0.25	\$1,550.00	5.00	\$31,000.00
SCHEDULE I TOTAL				\$1,780,555.00		\$1,950,150.00	
SCHEDULE II: CURB RAMPS							
2000	Mobilization	1	LS	130,000.00	\$130,000.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2005	* Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,300	LF	2.50	\$3,250.00	5.00	\$6,500.00
2010	* Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	70	CY	92.00	\$6,440.00	70.00	\$4,900.00
2015	* Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	40	CY	92.00	\$3,680.00	80.00	\$3,200.00
2020	* Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	300	SY	105.00	\$31,500.00	25.00	\$7,500.00
2025	* Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	800	SY	65.00	\$52,000.00	30.00	\$24,000.00
2030	* Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,200	LF	8.00	\$9,600.00	15.00	\$18,000.00
2040	* Gravel Borrow, Including Haul & Compaction	60	TON	50.00	\$3,000.00	50.00	\$3,000.00
2045	* Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	160	TON	135.00	\$21,600.00	60.00	\$9,600.00
2055	* HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22	150	TON	90.00	\$13,500.00	110.00	\$16,500.00
2065	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk	220	SY	40.00	\$8,800.00	75.00	\$16,500.00

2020 Asphalt Overlays

Bid Opening: April 28,2020, 10:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

5

Miles Resources, LLC
400 Valley Ave. NE
Puyallup, WA 98372

Engineer's Estimate
Abdulnaser Almaroof

TOTAL

\$2,411,935.00

\$2,438,550.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
2070	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel A	24	EA	2,000.00	\$48,000.00	2,500.00	\$60,000.00
2075	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel B	1	EA	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,200.00	\$2,200.00
2080	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Single Direction A	8	EA	2,000.00	\$16,000.00	2,200.00	\$17,600.00
2086	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Single Combination	1	EA	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,200.00	\$2,200.00
2087	Cement Concrete Bike Ramp	2	EA	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,500.00	\$5,000.00
2090	* Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,200	LF	25.00	\$30,000.00	50.00	\$60,000.00
2095	* Pedestrian Curb	900	LF	15.00	\$13,500.00	35.00	\$31,500.00
2111	* Replace Existing Manhole Rectangular Frame & Cover with Circular Frame & Cover & Adjust to Finished Grade	2	EA	1,200.00	\$2,400.00	1,250.00	\$2,500.00
2120	* Adjust Existing Catch Basin Frame & Grate to Finished Grade	5	EA	625.00	\$3,125.00	750.00	\$3,750.00
2121	* Replace Existing Catch Basin Rolled Frame & Grate with Rectangular Frame & Grate & Adjust to Finished Grade	4	EA	975.00	\$3,900.00	1,000.00	\$4,000.00
2122	* Replace Existing Catch Basin Frame & Grate with ADA Locking Frame & Grate	1	EA	900.00	\$900.00	1,250.00	\$1,250.00
2126	Non-skid Type 2 Junction Box Frame & Cover	1	EA	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	750.00	\$750.00
2127	* Relocate Existing Sign	3	EA	360.00	\$1,080.00	250.00	\$750.00
2129	* Permanent Signing Including Post & Foundation	1	EA	720.00	\$720.00	750.00	\$750.00
2130	Mailbox Support, Type 2	4	EA	2,400.00	\$9,600.00	750.00	\$3,000.00
2133	Mailbox Support, Type 1	1	EA	2,400.00	\$2,400.00	500.00	\$500.00
2135	* Remove & Reset Existing Mailbox	5	EA	500.00	\$2,500.00	750.00	\$3,750.00
2400	Landscape Restoration	1	FA	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2410	Existing Irrigation Systems Repair &/or Modification	1	FA	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2500	* Traffic Control Labor	660	HR	70.00	\$46,200.00	70.00	\$46,200.00
2505	* Traffic Control Supervisor	330	HR	95.00	\$31,350.00	80.00	\$26,400.00
2510	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2515	* Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	120	DAY	220.00	\$26,400.00	80.00	\$9,600.00
2520	* Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	50	DAY	100.00	\$5,000.00	50.00	\$2,500.00
2525	* Construction Signs Class A	250	SF	50.00	\$12,500.00	25.00	\$6,250.00
2560	* Plastic Crosswalk Line	50	SF	13.00	\$650.00	10.00	\$500.00
2562	* Plastic Stop Line (12 inch Wide)	25	LF	13.00	\$325.00	10.00	\$250.00
2565	* Plastic Stop Line (24 inch Wide)	120	LF	13.00	\$1,560.00	15.00	\$1,800.00
2700	* Inlet Protection	25	EA	100.00	\$2,500.00	100.00	\$2,500.00
2705	* ESC Lead	50	HR	10.00	\$500.00	50.00	\$2,500.00
2710	* Street Cleaning	50	HR	170.00	\$8,500.00	150.00	\$7,500.00
2720	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2800	6 Foot Diameter Traffic Loop	7	EA	1,100.00	\$7,700.00	1,000.00	\$7,000.00
2850	Additional Lead-In Wire	200	LF	6.00	\$1,200.00	6.00	\$1,200.00
2870	Installation & Connections - City Owned Video Detection Cameras	1	EA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2900	Minor Changes (Schedule II)	1	CALC	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00

2020 Asphalt Overlays

Bid Opening: April 28, 2020, 10:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

5

Miles Resources, LLC
400 Valley Ave. NE
Puyallup, WA 98372

Engineer's Estimate
Abdulnaser Almaroof

TOTAL

\$2,411,935.00

\$2,438,550.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE II TOTAL					\$631,380.00		\$488,400.00
SUMMARY:							
SCHEDULE I TOTAL					\$1,780,555.00		\$1,950,150.00
SCHEDULE II TOTAL					\$631,380.00		\$488,400.00
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL					\$2,411,935.00		\$2,438,550.00